in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England
I H 1
cnssatae. Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

.

Companies House

TUESDAY

A
30/10/2018

COMPANIES HOUSE

e

Company details

1 |
Company number FE,S_IT—WI?I?I?IT

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Curtis Ghallen Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) } Christopher David

Surname I Horner

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| 47-49 Duke Street

Street [ Darlington

Post town | County Durham

County/Region ,

Postcode L[| [7]s[o|

Country

Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

u Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ; another liquidator.

Post town l

County/Region |

o [ [ [ [ [ [ [

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s
o il R Bfofife

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1}) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

I Sign and date

Liquidator’s Signature Signature -

Signature date |d2 [i’/ ITHTW ,? ’F ,T ’g

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Curtis Challen Limited

on the 15 October 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Jonathan James Curtis

(y/@m i

10/15/18

Full Name

Signed

Dated




Curtis Challen Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 October 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
f £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors e NIL

jjdﬂf i 10/15/18

Signature Date




Curtis Challen Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 October 2018

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
i NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
Nk
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferentizl claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1.00
Employees 28,086.91
Inland Revenue 8,426.07
36,513.98

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
QOrdinary Shareholders 100.00

(36,513.98)

© (36,513.98)

100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

" (36,613.98)

/%C&ff i 10/15/18

Signature Date




Or:vT 8107 4340330 ST 60°STOZ "13A 105 Sdl €40 1 3deq

anieusdis

L0°LTv'8 3uner0) saU3 2

001 119 919 ‘weyduiung ‘vzrST 08 Od ‘Siuswheg Aluepunpay pung ajueinsuy jeuoien ayL 0012
ZZ1 863N

LO°9ZY'e ‘auA] uodn s)ISeIMBN ‘UouUIGEUCT ‘M3IA JJed UoTuag ‘(NHDI) HUN BulpueH Swiery AJUIAJOSY| SWIOISND B 9NU3A3Y WH 00HD

¥ ssalppy JueN Aoy

sionpasy Auedwo) - g
P3}WIT u3jey) siun)
P11 531B12055Y 1302S LOSQOY



OttT 8107 4290130 5T

0707 18A 0S5 Sdi

T 0T aded

ainieusig

AJD L

oot 00'T Suyjjer01 saLnul Ateuipio z
000 00t 0z 00T Aseurpap NYg 6ND ‘Ad.LINS ‘Weyuseq ‘Yououleg / SILIND S3WeS UBYIBUCT N TODH
0008 00T 08 00'T Aeupag NYg 69 ‘weyuiey Youdrueg / SILIND UBSNS JBJIUUIS SAN 00DH
dn p3yed a.eys Jad saieys anjep
2wy |elol  dn pejed JO‘ON |eunoN adAp ssaIppy aweN A3y

siaployaleys - 3
pajwir] uajjeyd siun)
P11 $91B1D0SSY 130§ U0SqOY



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B?resenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Rachel Simmons

E Where to send

Company name

Robson Scott Associates Ltd

Imm
|
|

47-49 Duke Street
Darlington

Post town

County Durham

County/Region

= [olu[s] [7[s[o]_

| Country

|Dx

| Telephgne

01325 365 950
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

I You have attached the required documents.

OO You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Card:ff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




